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Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL

Institute ID: IR-O-C-41784
Institute Name: Rayat Shikshan Sanstha s Maharaja Jivajirao Shinde Arts, Science & Commerce College

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 680 680 680
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 204 204

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+0OBC
male & male & male & male & Including
female) female) female) female) male &
female)
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No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State
and Central
Government

2016-17

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from

Institution
Funds

»
rr (/NIRFIndia/Home)

—

2015-16

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the
Private Bodies

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement

110
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(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State
female) and Central
Government
UG[3Years 571 551 1122 1122 0 0 397 725 976
Program(s)]
PG[2Years 64 93 157 157 0 0 49 108 136
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic No. of students

Year students intake in students admitted in ~ Year admitted through Year graduating in

the year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated
time

(2016-17) 680 503 (2017-18) O (2018-19) 175

(2017-18) 680 680 (2018-19) O (2019-20) 232

(2018-19) 680 662 (2019-20) 0 (2020-21) 245
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No. of students

No. of students

No. of students

receiving full receiving full who are not
tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
from from the reimbursement
Institution Private Bodies
Funds
0 0 146
0 0 21
No. of Median salary of No. of students
students placed selected for
placed graduates (Amount Higher Studies
in Rs.)
19 150000 (One Lakh 94
Fifty thousand)
0 0 (Zero) 84
0 0 (Zero) 79
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2017-18)

(2018-19)

(2019-20)

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

204

204

204

Ph.D Student Details

No. of first year students
admitted in the year

104

104

98

Academic
Year

(2018-19)

(2019-20)

(2020-21)

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

62

73

56

No. of
students
placed

9

11

Median salary of placed No. of students selected

graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies

180000 (One Lakh Eighty 1
thousand)
240000 (Two lakh forty 2
thousand)

174000 (One Lakh Seventy 0
four thousand)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2020-21; Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

Full Time

Part Time

2020-21

0

0

Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program:0
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Total Students

2019-20

2018-19

3/10



1/25/22, 11:44 AM All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2020-21 Students admitted in the academic year 2021-22 should not be entered here)

2020-21 2019-20

0 0

Online Education

1. Does all programs/courses were completed on time.
No

2. Measures taken to complete the syllabus of courses and programs.
Not applicable

3. The period of delay in completion of syllabus (in months).
0

4. The period of delay in conducting exams (in months).

0
Portal Name No. of students offered online courses which have
credit transferred to transcript
Swayam 0
Any other
Portal Name No. of students offered online courses which have
credit transferred to transcript
0 0

6. No. of courses developed and available online on Swayam platform by your institution faculty

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview

2018-19

Total no. of online courses which have credit
transferred to the transcript

0

Total no. of online courses which have credit
transferred to the transcript

0

Total no. of credits
transferred to transcript

0

Total no. of credits
transferred to transcript

0
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Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2020-21

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops (Equipment, tools and accessories procured for
workshop as per the need of curricula)

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview

45326 (FORTY FIVE THOUSAND TH
REE HUNDRED TWENTY SIX)

8507 (EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE HUN
DRED SEVEN)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

1015171 (TEN LAKH FIFTEEN THOU
SAND ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY ON
E)

63267179 (SIXTY CRORE THIRTY TW
O LAKH SIXTY SEVEN THOUSAND O
NE HUNDRED SEVENTY NINE)

376620 (THREE LAKH SEVENTY SIX
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TWENT
Y)

0 (Zero)

2019-20

Utilised Amount

48082 (FORTY EIGHT THOUSAND ElI
GHTY TWO)

124827 (ONE LAKH TWENTY FOUR
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED TWE
NTY SEVEN)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

1240403 (TWELVE LAKH FORTY TH
OUSAND FOUR HUNDRED THREE)

54920639 (FIVE CRORE FORTY NINI
NE LAKH TWENTY THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED THIRTY NINE)

16068359 (ONE CRORE SIXTY LAKH
SIXTY EIGHT THOUSAND THREE HU
NDRED FIFTY NINE)

300049 (THREE LAKH FORTY NINE)

2018-19

Utilised Amount

112205 (ONE LAKH TWELVE THOUS
AND TWO HUNDRED FIVE)

199274 (ONE LAKH NINETY NINE T
HOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SEVENT
Y FOUR)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

1080120 (TEN LAKH EIGHTY THOU
SAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY)

51066401 (FIVE CRORE TEN LAKH S
IXTY SIX THOUSAND FOUR HUNDR
ED ONE)

155525220 (ONE CRORE FIFTY FIVE
LAKH TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND TW
O HUNDRED TWENTY)

281980 (TWO LAKH EIGHTY ONE T
HOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHT
Y)
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Accreditation

NBA Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NBA Accreditation?

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Valid from

Valid upto

Grade

14-07-2019

14-07-2024

3.22

IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview

2020-21

Zero

2020

2019-20

Zero

2019 2018

2018-19

75000

SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND
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Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero

Executive Development Programs/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2020-21
Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management Development Programs 0

Total no. of Participants 0

Total Annual Earnings (Excluding Lodging & Boarding Charges) (Amount in Rupees) 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped
students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview

2018-19
0
0
0
Zero
2019-20 2018-19
0 0
0 0
0 0
Zero Zero

Yes, more than 40% of the
buildings

No

Yes, more than 40% of the
buildings
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Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In Currently working with Joining Leaving Association
Months) institution? Date Date type
1 Ahiwale Sanjay 51 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc(Phy) 327 Yes 01-02- Regular
Digambar 1994
2 Bahiram Devendra 40  Assistant Professor Male NET 177 Yes 07-08- Regular
Maganbhai 2006
3 Bhujbal Sudam Malhari 53 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 257 Yes 01-12- Regular
2000
4 Bulakhe Bhau Ashok 37  Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 102 Yes 07-08- Regular
2021
5 Deokar Bapu Dnyandev 37  Assistant Professor Male NET 146 Yes 01-04- Regular
2010
6 Deshmukh Ashok 59  Associate Professor Male M. Phil 387 Yes 21-12- Regular
Vinayakrao 1988
7 Gaikwad Rahul 42  Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 194 Yes 18-03- Regular
Ramchandra 2005
8 Haral Suraj Vasant 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 11 Yes 07-08- Regular
2021
9 Kale Ravsaheb Bhaiya 39  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 24 Yes 06-01- Regular
2020
10 Khade Vaishali Sopan 37  Assistant Professor Female NET 24 Yes 06-01- Regular
2020
[N Khomane Madhukar 59  Associate Professor Male M.COM 429 Yes 11-08- Regular
Bapurao 1984
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12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Labade Minatai Bapurao
Labade Yashoda
Bapurao

Mahadeo Ragnath Jare
Mhaske Dnyandeo
Kundalik

Nalge Swati Suresh

Pathade Kisan Bhau

Patil Limbraj Rajaram

PAWAR SUPRIA
SANGRAM

PRABHANJAN BHATU
CHAVAN

Salve Prakash Nivrutti

Tate Anuradha

Balkrishna

Thorat Nitin Madhu

Thorat Ramesh Narsing

Varde Ranjana
Ramchandra

38

44

55

58

31

45

59

42

52

53

34

33

52

51

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Dean / Principal / Director / Vice

Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

NET

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

SLET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

128

99

360

238

17

246

413

132

252

308

24

140

201

196

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

04-09-
2010

01-01-
2013

07-08-
2021

23-01-
1990

23-08-
2021

05-12-
2000

07-01-
1987

16-07-
2019

16-07-
2019

04-09-
1995

06-01-
2020

01-09-
2010

20-07-
2004

07-08-
2021

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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26 Waghire Haribhau 42  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 24 Yes 06-01- Regular
Bhausaheb 2020
| agree
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